Line No. Class of Capital AYE  12/31/15 Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cos

1 Long Term Debt $1,005,226 82.30% 5.00% 4.12%

2 Short Term Debt -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Preferred Stock -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 216,151   17.70% 10.50% 1.86%

5 Customer Deposits -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

6 Tax Credits - Zero Cost -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 Tax Credits - Weighted Co -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8 Accumulated Deferred Inc  12,122   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

9 Other (Explain) -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10

11 Total $1,233,499 100.00% 5.97%

p   q   p   g   y
used, submit an additional schedule reflecting year-end calculations.

19

Exhibit 3: Net Operating Income

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company:  Bocilla Utilities, Inc. Schedule: B-1

Docket No.: 160065-WU Page 1 of 1

Test Year Ended:  12/31/2013 Preparer: Raymond Flischel

Interim [  ] Final [X]

Historic  [X] Projected [ ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 391,017$   4,378$   395,395$   152,375$   547,770$   B-3, B-4

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 363,729   -   363,729   27,395   391,124   B-4, B-5

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 14,743   -   14,743   14,743

6

7 Amortization of Rate Case -   -   21,100 21,100   B-3 B-10

8

9 Amortization of Plant Retirement 16,024 16,024   B-3

10

11 Truck Replacement 12,300 12,300   B-3

12

13 Taxes Other Than Income 44,538   -   44,538   6,857   51,395   B-15

14

15 Provision for Income Taxes -   -   -   -   -   C-1

16

17 OPERATING EXPENSES 423,010   -   423,010   83,676   506,686

18

19 NET OPERATING INCOME (31,993)$   4,378$   (27,615)$   68,699$   41,084$

20

21

22 RATE BASE 690,154$   -$   690,154$   690,154$   A-1

23

24

25 RATE OF RETURN (4.64)   % (4.00)   % 5.95

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year.  If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.